## CITY OF UNALASKA UNALASKA, ALASKA

## RESOLUTION 2022-33

A RESOLUTION OF THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF MARJIE VEEDER AS THE CITY'S REPRESENTATIVE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MUSEUM OF THE ALEUTIANS

WHEREAS, Erin Reinders resigned as the City of Unalaska's representative on the Board of Directors of the Museum of the Aleutians, creating a vacancy; and

WHEREAS, Unalaska City Code § 2.60.040 states that board members shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to approval of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Tutiakoff has appointed Marjie Veeder as the City's representative to the Board of Directors of the Museum of the Aleutians.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Unalaska City Council approves this appointment.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Unalaska City Council on July 26, 2022.

Vincent M. Tutiakoff, Sr.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Marjie Veeder, CMC

City Clerk



## MEMORANDUM TO COUNCIL

To: Mayor and City Council Members

From: Marjie Veeder, City Clerk
Through: Chris Hladick, City Manager

Date: July 26, 2022

Re: Resolution 2022-33: Approving the Mayor's Appointment of Marjie Veeder as the

City's representative to the Board of Directors of the Museum of the Aleutians

**SUMMARY:** Members of committees and commissions are appointed by the Mayor, subject to approval of the City Council. The Mayor appointed Marjie Veeder to the city's representative seat on the Board of Directors of the Museum of the Aleutians. Passage of Resolution 2022-33 accomplishes this objective.

**PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION:** Council is provided the opportunity to approve the Mayor's appointments to committees and commissions annually, or as vacancies and appointments occur throughout the year.

**BACKGROUND** and **DISCUSSION**: Former City Manager Erin Reinders resigned as the City's representative to the Board of Directors of the Museum of the Aleutians. The Museum Director approached Marjie Veeder to determine her interest in serving. The Mayor appointed Marjie Veeder to the vacant city seat.

<u>ALTERNATIVES</u>: Council may choose not to approve the Mayor's appointment, in which case the vacancy will be advertised and interested persons encouraged to apply.

**STAFF RECOMMENDATION:** None. This is a Council decision.

**PROPOSED MOTION:** This is a consent agenda item and will be included in the motion to adopt the consent agenda.

**ATTACHMENT**: Application submitted by Marjie Veeder



## BOARD, COMMITTEE & COMMISSION APPLICATION

<ul> <li>APPLYING FOR (check one):</li> <li>□ Planning Commission, Platting Board and</li> <li>□ Parks, Culture &amp; Recreation Committee</li> <li>□ Library Advisory Committee</li> </ul>	Historic Preservation Commission  Museum of the Aleutians Board of Directors  Iliuliuk Family & Health Services Clinic Board
Name: Marjie Veeder	
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 102, Unalaska, Ak	< 99685
Telephone: 907.359.1846	Email: mveeder@ci.unalaska.ak.us
Occupation: City Clerk	Employer: City of Unalaska
Previous Board/Committee/Commission Experie	
Check the primary reason(s) for your interest:  □ I am a returning board, committee or commission member whose term recently expired.	
I am interested in the activities the board,	committee or commission handles.
□ I want to participate in local government.	
$\hfill \square$ I want to make sure my segment of the co	mmunity is represented.
□ Other	
Please explain in greater detail the reasons you I have been asked several times to serve on	checked above: the museum board, and feel this is a good opportunity
to give back to the community of Unalaska.	
It is suggested you attach an outline of your edu interests.	cation, work and volunteer experience, and other
How did you learn of this vacancy (please check  □ Media ■ Word of Mouth	
Data: 6/24/2022	Digitally signed by Marjorie V. Veeder

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST IN SERVING
Applications expire one year from date received by City Clerk
Please return completed Application to the City Clerk's Office in City Hall, 43 Raven Way, Unalaska
Or mail to City Clerk, City of Unalaska, P. O. Box 610, Unalaska, AK 99685